FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-31-1999



100996784

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year X Change of Name Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name American Colloid Company Formerly	Month Day Year 05091995				
Individual General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware corporation				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name					
Name AMCOL International Corpo	pration				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) One North Arlington					
Address (line 2) 1500 W. Shure Dr.					
Address (line 3) Arlington Heights	IL 60004				
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware corporation Delaware corporation					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
C:481 40.00 OP	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Man	ling this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, lagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Inment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington P.C. 20331

REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0092

Expires 06/30/99		PTO-1618B
------------------	--	-----------

Page 2

S. Department of Commerce					
itent and Trademark Office					
TOADENADY					

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code ar	d Telephone Number	312) 443-0396		
			3127 443 0370		
Name	Laura A. Kane				
Address (line 1)	Lord, Bissell & Brook				
Address (line 2)	115 S. LaSalle St., 35th Floo	r			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60603				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance doc	ument # 4		
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	— H numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registr	ation Number(s)		
		1527589			
Number of	Properties 5-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		# 1		
		· •			
Fee Amour	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		\$ 40.00		
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Account	Deposit Account			
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can		#		
	Deposit Accou	nt Number:	#		
		to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Laura	A. Kane	a a Kore	March 16, 1999		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AMERICAN COLLOID COMPANY

AMERICAN COLLOID COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the board of directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to Article FOURTEENTH of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized and directed to submit to the stockholders at their next Annual Meeting an amendment to Article Fourteenth of the Company's Restated Certificate of Incorporation, such amendment to be substantially in the form attached as Exhibit C to these minutes.

SECOND: That the board of directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized and directed to submit to the stockholders at their next Annual Meeting an amendment to Article First of the Company's Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read as follows: "FIRST. The name of the corporation is AMCOL International Corporation."

THIRD: That on May 9, 1995, pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors, the annual meeting of stockholders of the Corporation was duly called and held, at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendments.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0094 FOURTH: That the aforesaid amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said AMERICAN COLLOID COMPANY has caused this certificate to be signed by Paul G. Shelton, its Senior Vice President, this 9th day of May, 1995.

AMERICAN COLLOID COMPANY

By:

Senior Vice President

50034417.335

EXHIBIT C

A new Article Fourteenth to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation would be added to read as follows:

FOURTEENTH.

- Section 1. The number of directors which shall constitute the whole Board of Directors shall be determined from time to time by resolution adopted by a majority of the entire Board of Directors. No decrease in the number of directors shall shorten the term of any incumbent director.
- Section 2. The Board of Directors shall be classified, with respect to the time for which they severally hold office, into three (3) classes, as nearly equal in number as possible. At the annual meeting of stockholders in 1995, the three classes of directors shall be elected to serve terms expiring in 1996, 1997 and 1998, respectively, and at each annual meeting of stockholders thereafter, the successors of the class of directors whose term is expiring at such meeting shall be elected to hold office for a term expiring at the annual meeting of the stockholders to be held in the third year following their election, with each such director in each case to hold office until his or her successor is elected and qualified.
- Section 3. Vacancies and newly created directorships resulting from any increase in the authorized number of directors may be filled by a majority of the directors then in office, although less than a quorum, and the directors so chosen shall hold office for a term expiring at the next election of the class for which such director was appointed and until his or her successor is elected and qualified.
- Section 4. Any director may be removed from office at any time, but only for cause and only upon the affirmative vote of the holders of at least 66-2/3% of the voting power of the then outstanding shares of the capital stock of the corporation.
- Section 5. Notwithstanding any provision in this Certificate of Incorporation to the contrary, the affirmative vote of the holders of at least 66-2/3% of the voting power of the then outstanding shares of the capital stock of the corporation shall be required to repeal, amend, modify or adopt any provision inconsistent with the provisions of this Article Fourteenth.

50034433

TRADEMARK REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0096

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMERICAN COLLOID COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERICAN COLLOID COMPANY" TO "AMCOL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1995, AT 3:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0545005 8100

950102936

RECORDED: 03/18/1999

DATE: 7500869

TŘAĎEMĀRK REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0097